

Worthington Hills

July 4th Celebration

2018

Planning is underway for the 48th annual Worthington Hills July 4th celebration! **We are hoping you will join us as a sponsor of this incredible series of events**. As you know, Worthington Hills is a unique neighborhood of more than 1,100 homes, and we are strongly invested in family and community. Our July 4th celebration truly sets this neighborhood apart and is enjoyed by thousands of people – young and old – each year. This year's celebration includes the following events:

- <u>Firecracker Trot</u> a 5K run/walk in Worthington Hills which attracts numerous participants from the neighborhood and Columbus area.
- Fun Fest a family carnival featuring food, games, inflatables and a DJ.
- Stars and Stripes family-friendly softball games for kids and adults in the Worthington Hills neighborhood.
- <u>July 4th Parade and Fireworks</u> The parade features neighborhood floats, local VIPs, bands and more. This
 year's parade theme is "Vacation Nation" and we are honored to have Matt Skura, an American football center for
 the Baltimore Ravens, and a Worthington Kilbourne graduate, as our grand marshal. The grand finale is our
 impressive fireworks display, fully funded by the Worthington Hills Civic Association.

With traditions dating back more than 40 years, these events continue to grow in terms of community involvement and support. To make this celebration possible each year, we rely heavily on the generosity and financial support of the community and many local businesses. Additionally, our organization has recently been approved as a 501(c)3 organization, thus, donations are tax-deductible, unless goods or services are received in exchange for all or part of the donation. If you have donated in the past, thank you. We hope you will continue to support these exciting events. If this is the first time you have received our letter, please consider getting involved as a sponsor of the July 4th Celebration. **Each sponsor plays a vital role in making this event a success every year!**

The attached page details the various sponsorship opportunities. Please review and join us in celebrating our community and country this July 4th. To contribute, please complete the enclosed form and return it in the pre-addressed envelope with your payment by May 18th. Also, there is a new option to donate online via PayPal or credit card! Go to www.worthingtonhills.org, click on the 4th of July, scroll down to "Event Details" and find payment link under "Sponsorships". If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call us at (614) 323-4467 or email us at emmaleeterpenning@hotmail.com.

Thank you for your consideration. We look forward to having you as part of our July 4th family! Sincerely,

Jared and Emmalee Terpenning 2018 Assistant Parade Marshals